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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
494 e 08/31/23 EFTPS
G 112-2123 MEDICARE W/H TAX $631.44 AUGUST PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2122 FICA W/H TAX $2,699.88 AUGUST PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2121 FEDERAL W/H TAX $1,923.30 AUGUST PAYROLL TAXES
Total $5,254.62
495 e 08/31/23 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
G 112-2124 STATE W/H TAX $799.66 AUGUST STATE PAYROLL W/H
Total $799.66
496 e 08/31/23 IPERS
G 112-2125 IPERS $3,410.55 AUGUST RETIREMENT
Total $3,410.55
497 e 09/13/23 CAPITAL ONE
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $35.14 1650497008 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $35.15 1650497008 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $35.15 1650497008 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $105.44
498 e 09/20/23 IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE .
E 630-8020-6418 TAX EXPENSE $1,898.86 SALES TAX
E 610-8015-6418 TAX EXPENSE $76.74 SALES TAX
Total $1,975.60
499 e 09/07/23 SIRWA
E 001-4030-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $4,820.00 AFTONO3  WATER
E 001-4050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 AFTONO3  WATER
E 001-4060-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $21.20 AFTONO3  WATER
E 001-6050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $40.00 AFTONO3  WATER
E 610-8015-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 AFTONO3  WATER
Total $4,921.20
500 e 09/05/23 VERIZON WIRELESS
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $40.01 9942218857 POLICE INTERNET
Total $40.01

09/26/23

501 e CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD
E 001-1090-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $2.39 BY715 POUND SUPPLIES
E 001-1010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $269.96 BY715 GAS
Total $272.35
502 e 09/11/23 RESALE POWER GROUP OF IOWA
E 630-8020-6495 PURCHASE OF ELECTRI $53,653.10 01-50830 PURCHASE ELECTRICITY
Total $53,653.10
503 e 09/20/23 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $149.09 75898460 PHONE SYSTEM
Total $149.09
504 e 09/27/23 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $168.38 091216324 CITY HALL INTERNET
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E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $184.38 091216324 WI-FI CTR INTERNET
Total W
33157 08/15/23 CARD SERVICES
E 001-6050-6508 POSTAGE/SHIPPING $300.00 6949 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $79.85 6949 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 001-6050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $1.19 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $379.85 6949 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $1.20 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 630-8020-6425 ENERGY ASSESSMENT $379.85 6949 MAIL ENERGIZERS
E 630-8020-6508 POSTAGE/SHIPPING $300.00 6949 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $79.85 6949 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $1.20 6949 EMAIL BILLING
Total  $1522.99
33158 08/15/23 DAVID MCNEILL
E 110-2010-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $600.00 REMOVE DAMAGED TREE IN R-O-W 504 E
FILMORE
Total $600.00
33159 08/15/23 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1574891 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1574891 LIFE INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $3.01 1574891 LIFE INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $3.01 1574891 LIFE INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1574891 LIFE INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.81 1574891 LIFE INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.57 1574891 LIFE INS
Total $49.53
33160 08/15/23 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $11.44 41700-25012 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $12.23  44430-25024 GAS
Total $23.67
33161 08/15/23 POIYFL
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $500.00 FOOTBALL LEAGUE DUES
Total _M
33162 08/15/23 SW IOWA REC
E 180-4040-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $69.00 1000364700 BALL FIELD ELECTRICITY
Total $69.00
33163 08/15/23 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $265.00 FINAL BILL-FINNEY
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $105.00 FINAL BILL-SONGER
Total ~ $370.00
33164 08/15/23 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $473.36 23226000021 HEALTH INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $127.79 23226000021 HEALTH INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $127.79 23226000021 HEALTH INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $515.97 23226000021 HEALTH INS
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E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $342.36 23226000021 HEALTH INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $429.16 23226000021 HEALTH INS
Total $2,016.43
33169 08/23/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA PLANNING COUNCIL
E 301-7500-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $81,339.00 GAX7 CDBG HOUSING PROJECT
Total $81,339.00
33175 09/01/23 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $79.00 0023751 VALVES TO FIX SPLASHPAD LEAK
Total $79.00
33176 09/01/23 GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL/LAWN CARE
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $44.10 253158 PET CONTROL
E 001-6050-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $62.00 253160 PET CONTROL
Total $106.10
33177 09/01/23 GRIMES ASPHALT AND PAVING CORP
E 110-2010-6417 STREET MAINT EXP $66,715.00 30507 MILLING, ASPHALT PATCHING &
RESURFACING
E 001-2010-6417 STREET MAINT EXP $44,500.00 30507 MILLING, ASPHALT PATCHING &
RESURFACING
Total $111,215.00
33178 09/01/23 IOWA CODIFICATION INC
E 001-6020-6491 ORDINANCES $513.00 2023-1C-0262 ORD CHANGES-LEGISLATIVE
Total $513.00
33179 09/01/23 IOWA ONE CALL
E 610-8015-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $12.15 253609 LOCATES
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $12.15 253609 LOCATES
Total $24.30
33180 09/01/23 QUILL CORPORATION
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $64.30 33973727 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $64.30 33973727 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $64.30 33973727 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $192.90
33181 09/01/23 SERVICE TECHS INC
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $123.50 68925 MOWER SUPPLIES
: Total $123.50
33182 09/01/23 SKOGERSON MCGINN LLC
E 001-6050-6411 LEGAL EXPENSE $536.56 10566 LEGAL FEES
Total $536.56
33183 09/01/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $572.45 20230195 REPLACE STREET LIGHT-FIX SIREN
Total $572.45
33184 09/01/23 UTILITY EQUIPMENT CO
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $1,799.26 20054972 MANHOLE RISERS FOR STREET WORK
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Total $1,799.26
33185 09/01/23 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $210.00 HEIMAN FINAL BILL
E 630-8020-6425 ENERGY ASSESSMENT $150.00 CONKLIN WASHER/DRYER REBATE
Total $360.00
33186 09/01/23 ZIEGLER INC
E 110-2010-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR $127.86  IN001138706 SKID STEER FILTERS
Total $127.86
33187 09/07/23 AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
E 001-4050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $42.00 BOARD OPENING AD
E 001-6050-6402 ADVERTISING EXPENSE $126.00 CLERK OPENING AD
E 001-6050-6414 PRINTING & PUBLISHIN $391.48 PUBLICATIONS
Total $559.48
33188 09/07/23 AKIN BUILDING CENTERS
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $3,568.69 11007 COMM CTR SIDING
Total $3,568.69
33189 09/07/23 ALLAN & TONI LANDERS
E 630-8020-6425 ENERGY ASSESSMENT $6.00 LED LIGHTING REBATE
Total $6.00
33190 09/07/23 AUDITOR ROB SANDS- STATE OF IA
E 001-6050-6401 ACCOUNTING & AUDITI $175.00 AUDIT FILING FEE FY23
Total $175.00
33191 09/07/23 BROWN POWER & CONTROL
E 001-6050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $357.44 105822 REPAIR STORM SIREN BY FIRE STATION
Total $357.44
33192 09/07/23 FAREWAY
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $208.59 00077630-13 REC TUESDAY NIGHT IN PARK MEAL
SUPPLIES
Total $208.59
33193 09/07/23 GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL/LAWN CARE
E 001-4050-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $3,551.86 254068 AUG CEMETERY MOWING PMT 5 OF 7
Total $3,551.86
33194 09/07/23 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES INC
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $90.00 SE-8958 COMM CTR CLEANING-AUG
Total $90.00
33195 09/07/23 JIMS SANITATION
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $5,795.05 49238 GARBAGE/RECYCLING
Total $5,795.05
33196 09/07/23 QUILL CORPORATION
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $18.88 34180218 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $18.88 34180218 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $18.89 34180218 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09/12/23 11:07 AM
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Total $56.65
33197 09/07/23 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $1,124.71 000046 ROCK
Total W
33198 09/07/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $3,000.85 20230211-15 ELEC PARTS-REPAIRS/NEW SERVICE/MOVE
SERVICE/REMOVE POLE
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $4,457.94 20230211-15 ELEC LABOR- REPAIRS/NEW SERVICE/MOVE
SERVICE/REMOVE POLE
Total W
33199 09/07/23 UNITED FARMERS COOPERATIVE
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $140.05 2843 GAS
E 110-2010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $147.39 2843 GAS
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $100.67 2843 GAS
Total —$:3,§§T
33200 09/07/23 USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $270.41 609615 LOCATING SERVICE-AUG
Total $27041
33201 09/12/23 BOMGAARS
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $20.97 84-060-4 SPLASHPAD CONNECTORS/GASKETS
E 001-6050-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $149.99 84-060-4 CITY HALL SUMP PUMP
E 610-8015-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $39.99 84-060-4 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total  $21095
33202 09/12/23 CARD SERVICES
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.36 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.36 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.37 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $676.08 6949 VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES
Total  $680.17
33203 09/12/23 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $11.44 543847542 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $12.23 543849343 GAS
Total _W
33204 09/12/23 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $473.36 23254004321 HEALTH INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $127.79 23254004321 HEALTH INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $127.79 23254004321 HEALTH INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $515.97 23254004321 HEALTH INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $342.36 23254004321 HEALTH INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $429.16 23254004321 HEALTH INS
Total " $2,016.43
33205 09/12/23 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1579242  SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1579242 LIFE INS
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E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.69 1579242 LIFE INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.69 1579242 LIFE INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1579242 LIFE INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.37 1579242 LIFE INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.37 1579242 LIFE INS
Total $48.25
1110 CHECKING  $299,665.18

Fund Summary
1110 CHECKING

001 GENERAL FUND $66,463.18
110 ROAD USE TAX ' $70,775.50
112 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT $11,769.03
180 RECREATION FUND s ' - $1,497.77
301 CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS $81,339.00
610 SEWER FUND : ,  $1,469.07
630 ELECTRIC FUND $65,771.63
632 METER DEPOSITS , - $580.00

$299,665.18



August 8, 2023

The Afton City Council met in regular scheduled session at 6:30 PM August 8, 2023. Mayor
Burger presided with Council members Mary Hill (via phone), Dave Cunningham, Jeff Burger,
Steve Kinyon, and Kristie Nixon present.

Kinyon moved to approve the agenda and Nixon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried. Cunningham moved to approve the consent agenda which consisted of the minutes of
July 11, 2023 meeting, report of the City Clerk/Treasurer, Afton Police Department and the
following bills. Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion carried.

MidAmerican Energy Gen/Sr-Gas 24.57
Southwest Iowa REC Rec-Ballfield Electricity 69.00
Union County Recorder Gen-Record Assessment-NonPmt 7.00
Wellmark BC/BS EB/RU/Sr/Elec-Aug Health Ins. 2,016.43
Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Payroll 5,394.79
Cannon Portajohn Rental Rec-June 2 Unit Rentals 270.00
Bomgaars Gen/RU-Supplies 201.09
Union County Recorder Gen-Record Deeds, Res, Ord 73.00
941 Payment Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Jul Payroll Taxes 3,532.36
Iowa Dept. of Revenue Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Jul State W/H 536.69
IPERS Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Jul Retirement 2,286.18
Capital One-Walmart Rec-Concession Supplies 40.59
Iowa Dept of Revenue Sr/Elec-Sales Tax 1,742.02
RPGI Elec-Purchase Electricity 54,261.15
SIRWA Gen/Sr-Water 121.20
Verizon Wireless Gen-Police Internet 40.01
Afton Star Gen-Publications 257.64
Brown Truck Leasing Corp. RU-Dump Truck Tires Installed 1,390.50
Commercial Recreation Sp. Gen-Splashpad Part 1,166.00
Feldhacker Contracting RU-Concrete Patches 13,970.00
GreenValley Pest Control/LC Gen-Mowing Pmt 4 of 7 3,551.86
Iowa DNR Gen/Sr-NPDES Annual Permits 420.00
Iowa One Call Sr/Elec-Locates 27.00
Jim’s Sanitation Gen-Garbage/Recycling 5,798.05
Meggen L. Weeks PLC Gen-Legal Fees 308.00
Mike Cihak RU-Sand & Hauling 446.00
Southwest ITowa REC Elec-Repairs 482.86
United Farmers Coop Gen/RU/Sr-Gas & Spray Lagoons 543.46
Utility Fund Mtr.Dep-Prompt Pay Refunds 440.00
Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Payroll 5,324.58
Windstream Gen-Phone System 149.08
Akin Building Ctr. Gen-City Hall Supplies 21.76
Boyd Appliance Ctr. Gen-Comm. Ctr. Oven 85.60
Gronewold, Bell, Kyhnn Gen-Progress Audit Billing FY23  5,750.00
Innovative Industries Gen-July Comm. Ctr Cleaning 90.00



T&S Industries Gen-Ship Lagoon/Splashpad 38.58

USIC Locating Services Elec-Locates 333.27
Casey’s Business M/C Gen-Gas 117.94
Windstream Gen-Internet 352.76
Riddell/All American Sports Rec-Helmet Reconditioning 633.84
TOTAL § 112,314.86
General Fund $ 18,350.46 Road Use 16,095.23
Employee Benefit 7,472.35 Recreation 1,013.43
Sewer Fund 1,045.15 Electric 57,178.87
Meter Deposit 440.00 Payroll 10,719.37
TOTAL $112,314.86
RECEIPTS:
General $ 17,210.02 Road Use 9,822.43
Employee Benefit 1,073.58 LOST 10,141.66
Recreation 546.74 Sewer 8,243.26
Sewer Sinking 3,150.83  Electric 67,288.00
Electric Sinking Fund 13,747.25 Meter Deposit 695.00
TOTAL $131,918.77
PUBLIC FORUM:

Ernie Abell asked about cemetery mowing contract, Nancy Hoffmeister said she had more
petition signatures, K’Lea Johnson wondered who weed eats lake trail and Nancy stated she saw
a tent off the trail, Rhonda McIntosh asked if Council had any thoughts on cemetery.

RESOLUTION:

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-25 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE STREET
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE CITY OF AFTON, IA FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1,
2022 TO JUNE 30, 2023. Nixon seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Burger,
Cunningham, Kinyon, Hill and Nixon. Motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS:

Council discussed filling vacancies on Greenlawn Board or whether to continue having a board.
Nixon stated she was not sure we needed a board if everything had to run through Council. After
discussing, Cunningham moved to continue with a board and Burger seconded the motion.
Voting aye: Hill, Kinyon, Cunningham and Burger and nay: Nixon. Motion carried. Clerk was
instructed to run ad for openings and interested parties could apply by September 1%. Council
will review all applicants for the opening at the September meeting.

Council reviewed Exterior Beautification Applications: 1) 308 S. Webster-approved 7/11, 2)
305 E. Filmore, 3) 616 E. Grand, 4) 401 E. Kansas, 5) 202 S. Clayton, 6) 101 E. Kansas, 7) 301
E. Iowa. Kinyon asked if #6 received Downtown Fagade Grant and that was confirmed. Sheri
Tomas was present to answer question on her application and street views of house. Hill moved
to approve applicants #2-#7 if no nuisances present. No second. Nixon moved to approve #3,



#4, #5, & #7. Burger seconded the motion. Voting aye: Kinyon, Nixon, Cunningham, and
Burger, nay vote: Hill. Motion carried.

Appointment to Recreation Board was tabled until September meeting.

NEW BUSINESS:

Randi Cass was present for the Junior Class Parents request to keep the fundraiser can trailer in
town and answered a few questions. Cunningham moved to approve keeping the can trailer in
town and Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Nixon moved to approve Livestock Permit for 10 chickens at 409 S. Browning St. Burger
seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Nixon moved to approve bid of $600 from David McNeill to remove a damaged hollow tree in
the right-of-way at 504 E. Filmore. Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the
motion carried.

Clerk requested possibly moving October meeting from 10/10 to 10/17 due to scheduling
conflict. Nixon will be gone but everyone else is available that night. Burger moved to changed
October regular council meeting to 10/17 and Cunningham seconded the motion. All voted in
favor and the motion carried.

Nixon moved to reappoint Jodie Weis to the Planning & Zoning Board. Kinyon seconded the
motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried. Her term will expire 8/31/28.

Kinyon moved to approve the Annual Financial Report for fiscal year ended 6/30/23. Nixon
seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Clerk Landers submitted her retirement notice with her last day as 12/29/23. Council discussed
timeline: Run ad in Afton Star Enterprise, post on website and Facebook page requesting
resumes/application by 9/1/23. Will review applicants and interview in September with hopes to
hire to start in October for training with Landers October-December.

Kinyon moved to adjourn and Nixon seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 7:23 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:
Toni Landers, City Clerk




CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT

MONTH OFAUGUST 2023
FUNDS BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSE- CLERKS INVESTMENTS PETTY OUTSTANDING | TREASURER'S
MENTS BALANCE CD'S CASH WARRANTS BALANCE

General 67229.93 16241.86 29840.16 53631.63 12500.00 150.00 3482.86 44464.49
Road Use 107283.63 9718.53 18320.62 98681.54 20000.00 0.00 14543.24 93224.78
Employee Benefit 21148.44 0.00 3051.05 18097.39 15000.00 0.00 0.00 3097.39
Sick Leave 5856.20 0.00 0.00 5856.20 5400.00 0.00 0.00 456.20
Sewer 92347.78 8362.09 9272.59 91437.28 83700.00 0.00 766.87 8504.15
Electric 994985.63 81947.31 77560.74 999372.20 947000.00 0.00 960.57 53332.77
Electric Sinking 67062.93 13747.25 0.00 80810.18 50000.00 0.00 0.00 30810.18
Meter Deposit 19409.26 313.12 810.00 18912.38 17000.00 0.00 0.00 1912.38
Capital Equipment 12208.28 1.56 0.00 12209.84 2000.00 0.00 0.00 10209.84
Capital Project 0.00 81339.00 81339.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81339.00 81339.00
Sewer Reserve 42288.03 10.98 0.00 42299.01 42000.00 0.00 0.00 299.01
Sewer Sinking 34491.43 3150.83 0.00 37642.26 20000.00 0.00 0.00 17642.26
Sewer Improvement 14806.07 0.00 0.00 14806.07 14500.00 0.00 0.00 306.07
Tyler Cemetery Fund 18092.40 0.00 0.00 18092.40 18063.80 0.00 0.00 28.60
Huss Cemetery Funds 11843.63 0.00 0.00 11843.63 11000.00 0.00 0.00 843.63
Walking Trail Fund 13357.46 0.00 0.00 13357.46 500.00 0.00 0.00 12857.46
Recreation Fund 38688.08 3801.00 1243.43 41245.65 30000.00 0.00 500.00 11745.65
L.0.S.Tax 353646.96 12812.14 0.00 366459.10 310000.00 0.00 0.00 56459.10
Economic Developmer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
Totals 1914746.14 231445.67 221437.59 1924754.22 1598663.80 150.00 101592.54 427532.96

Cemetery Perp. Care 74223.46 80.00 0.00 74303.46 72620.00 0.00 0.00 1683.46




Afton Police Report

Arrest: 1

Traffic stops: _19

Nuisances: See report____
Other:
Assisted Sheriff’s Office

M.J.E.T Training



oOuUe N R

0 N

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
3L
32.
33.

August

301 E lowa St information only call

Called Beamens on 8/1/23 for mowing.

Klos needs yard cleaned up

Traffic stop

404 S Douglas needs weeds taken care of

Homeless guy staying at Garfield Park told him that he cannot be staying the
night.

Traffic stop

Traffic stop

Locate for Mid America

Locate for Joe Norman

Checked Lift Station off lowa St

Silenced Lift Station on Grace St

Delivered 24-hour notices

316 E Filmore St needing mowed contacted Mariah Love said she would take care
of it.

Tammy Willett called and wanted to talk about why she is got a nuisance to abate
letter when she is not the one that lives there told her it doesn’t matter that she
is the property owner.

Incomplete 911 call

Sleaved meters for power disconnections

Assistance at old care center

Citation for dog at large

Traffic stop

8/9/23 200 W Railroad for mowing

8/9/23 400 E Kansas St mowing and junk

Traffic stop

Traffic stop

Traffic stop

Traffic stop

Assistance at Afton CARE

Transport to ER and assist on patient.

616 E Filmore Theft attempt on homeowners’ truck
